The Economist/YouGov Poll

Sample 1500 U.S. Registered Voters
Conducted October 25 - 27, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 29%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 65%
Ot SUNE et e e e 6%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 64% 29% 3% 1% 4%
China 2% 11% 39% 39% 10%
France 49% 36% 7% 1% 7%
Germany 44% 38% 7% 2% 10%
Iran 1% 4% 28% 56% 11%
Israel 51% 24% 7% 4% 13%
Japan 49% 31% 6% 3% 11%
North Korea 0% 6% 25% 61% 8%
South Korea 47% 30% 7% 7% 9%
Mexico 27% 49% 12% 2% 10%
Russia 2% 10% 35% 44% 10%
United Kingdom 67% 23% 2% 1% 7%
Ukraine 10% 38% 16% 7% 28%

3. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the country?

L7 o] 114111 o J 48%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 36%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 16%

4. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better off NOW ... 44%
Better off four years ago ... ..o 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 15%

5. Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better Off NOW ..o 35%
Better off four years ago ..o 56%
N O SUNE o e 9%
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6. How much attention have you been paying to the 2020 election campaign for president?
A Ot o

SO ot

ONly @ Il e

NONE At All .

7. Did you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 2020?

Democratic primary/CaUCUS ... ...ttt e
Republican primary/CauCUS . ........o.uuiie et e
NN er DN .
N Ot SUNE ettt e e

8. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Definitely Will NOt VOte ..

Probably will N0t VOte ... .. e
Maybe Will VOte ...
Probably Will vote .. ..
Definitely Will vOte ... .
Already VOTEA ...
DNt KNOW o

9. Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?
Those who already have voted were asked, "Who did you vote for in the election for President in November?"

JOB BIOEN o e
DoNald TrUMD .
L 1 =
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e e e

FWOUID MOt VOtE .. e e e e e e e e

10. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among those who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump

| will definitely vote for [Joe Biden / Donald Trump] in November. ..................... ...

There is a chance | will change my mind between now and the election. .................

11. How do you plan on voting in the presidential election this year?

Those who already have voted were asked, "How did you vote in the presidential election this year?"
Inpersonon election day ..........o.ioiiii i
In person before the election ... ...
BY Ml e
Fwill not vote this year ...
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12. You said earlier you [plan to vote / voted] by mail this year. Do you feel that the process for getting and casting
a mail ballot in [State]?
Among those who voted or plan on voting by mail

B Sy i 75%
Convenient, but NOt EaSY ... .o i 15%
Inconvenient, but not difficult ......... ... .. ... 9%
DU e 1%

13. You said earlier you [plan to vote / voted] in-person this year. Do you feel that the process for voting at an
in-person polling location in [State]?
Among those who voted or plan on voting in person

BaSY L 64%
Convenient, but NOt EaSY ... ..ot e 16%
Inconvenient, but not difficult ........ ... . . ... 17%
DU e 2%

14. Have you requested your mail-in ballot?
Among those who plan on voting by mail but do not live in states that automatically send mail-in ballots

(== 86%
N, NMOT YO e e 12%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e e e 2%

15. Have you received your mail-in ballot?
Among those who have already requested a mail-in ballot or live in states that automatically send mail-in ballots

B (= 86%
N O, NMOT YO e e 13%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 2%

16. When did your mail-in ballot arrive?
Among those who have received their mail-in ballot

Within the [ast few days ... 20%
Within the last WeeK .. ... . e 21%
Within the last 2 weeks ... .. i 42%
More than 2 WEEKS 800 ... ..uiit i e 18%

17. How long are you willing to wait in line in order to cast your vote?
Among those plan on voting in person

Upto half an hour ... 14%
A half hourto an NoUr ... e e e e e 15%
AN hOUr 10 TWO NOUIS .o e e e et ettt 7%
As lONg @S IH1AKES ..ot s 63%
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18. How long did you wait in line in order to cast your vote?
Among those who have already voted in person

Lessthan half an hour ... ..o e e 63%
A half hour to an oUr ... e e e e e 19%
AN hour to tWO NOUIS ..o e e e e e 13%
Longerthan two hOUIS ... .. ..o e 5%

19. Do you know where your polling location is?
Among those who intend to vote in person

YOS o 94%
N O, MOt YOt o e e 5%
N Ot SUIE oot e e 1%

20. Thinking about voting in-person, how concerned are you about...
Among those who intend to vote in person on Election Day

Not
Very Somewhat Not very concerned
concerned  concerned  concerned at all Not sure
The spread of COVID-19 18% 23% 21% 38% 0%
The threat of violence or intimidation at
the polls 11% 13% 21% 54% 2%
The availability or accessibility of
polling locations 11% 10% 16% 63% 0%
21. How important is voting for president this November?

Very IMPO ANt e 94%

Somewhat Important ... ... 4%

NOt Very IMpPOrtant ... 1%

Notimportant at all . ... 1%

22. How enthusiastic [are / were] you about voting for president in the upcoming presidential election in Novem-
ber?

Extremely enthusiastiC ........ ..o 60%
Very enthusiastic .. ... e 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... 12%
NOt 100 ENthUSIASTIC ... .o e e e 7%
Not at all enthusiastic ........ ..o e et 5%

23. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Joe Biden

I’'m mostly voting FOR Joe Biden ... ... i e 46%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump .. ... 52%
N Ot SUNE e 2%
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24. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of those who would vote for Donald Trump

I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ..o 82%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden ... ..o 17%
N O SUNE e e 1%
25. How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?
Satisfied Dissatis-
Enthusias- butnoten-  fied but not
tic thusiastic upset Upset
Joe Biden 26% 24% 13% 35%
Donald Trump 33% 9% 6% 50%
26. Who do you think will win the 2020 presidential election?
JOB BIOEN o 42%
DoNald TrUMD e e 40%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 18%
27. Who do you think will win the popular vote in the 2020 presidential election?
JOB BIOEN o 55%
DoNald TrUMD . 31%
N O SUNE . e e 14%
28. By how much do you think [Joe Biden / Donald Trump] will win the popular vote?
Joe Biden will win the popularvote by alot ... 35%
Joe Biden will win the popular vote by allittle ... 14%
Donald Trump will win the popular vote by alot ...... ..., 18%
Donald Trump will win the popular vote by alittle .......... ... ..., 11%
Joe Biden will win the popular vote, but I'm not sure by how much ........................ 5%
Donald Trump will win the popular vote, but I'm not sure by how much .................... 2%
Not sure who will win the popular vote ... 14%
29. Who do you think will win the Electoral College vote in the 2020 presidential election?
JOB BIdEN 36%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 40%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 24%

Not sure
2%
2%
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30. By how much do you think [Joe Biden / Donald Trump] will win the Electoral College?

Joe Biden will win the Electoral College by alot ........ ..., 17%
Joe Biden will win the Electoral College by allittle ...t 16%
Donald Trump will win the Electoral College by alot ..., 24%
Donald Trump will win the Electoral College by alittle ..., 13%
Joe Biden will win the Electoral College, but I'm not sure by how much ................... 3%
Donald Trump will win the Electoral College, but I'm not sure by how much ............... 3%
Not sure who will win the Electoral College ...... ... 24%

31. Which party do you think will win majority control of the U.S. Senate in 20207

The Democratic Party . .......ooi e 42%
The Republican Party ........ ... e 40%
Ot SUNE e e e 18%

32. In the election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the district where you live, which party’s candidate
[did you / do you plan to] vote for?

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 49%
The Republican Party candidate .............. i e 39%
O BT e 1%
N Ot SUNE e e 4%
FWOUId MOt VOTE . e 7%

The Democratic Party ... 54%
The Republican Party ... e e 28%
N O SUNE . e 18%

34. Do you approve or disapprove of voting by mail?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 47%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 12%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. 19%
Ot SUNE e e 4%

35. How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2020 presidential election will be counted accurately?

A great deal ..o 39%
QUITE @ DIt o e 26%
Amoderate amoUNt .. ... e 15%
ONly @ e o e 7%
NONE At all .. 3%
N Ot SUME et e 3%
Will not vote in 2020 presidential election ........... ..o e 6%
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36. How much confidence do you have that the 2020 presidential election will be held fairly?

A great deal ... o e 18%
QUItE @ DIt o 24%
A moderate amoOUNt ... e 31%
ONly A Il e 16%
NONE At All .o 8%
N o) T 4%

37. From what you know about the presidential election process, when do you think we will know who won the
presidential election this November?

The night of the election ... .. 18%
The day after the election ........ ... 14%
A few days after the election ... ... 22%
Aweek afterthe election ........ .. i e 15%
A few weeks afterthe election ... ... 14%
A month after the election or later ... . 7%
D ON KN OW o e e 9%

38. Do you think it would be acceptable or unacceptable for us to know the results [the night of the election / the
day after the election / a few days after the election / a week after the election / a few weeks after the election / a
month after the election or later]?

ACCEPtablE .. e 74%
Unacceptable . ... 20%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

39. If Joe Biden wins the election, how likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power in
January?

Ny Kl e 26%
Somewhat IKely ... e 27%
NOt Very eIy o e 21%
Not liKely at all ..o 16%
N Ot SUIE ot e 11%

VErY eIy 20%
Somewhat Kely ... e 26%
NOt Very ey . e 29%
Not likely at all ... e 15%
N Ot SUNE . e 10%
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41. How likely do you think it is that there will be mass protests if Donald Trump wins the 2020 presidential
election?

VY KLY o e 59%
Somewhat Kl ... e 24%
NOt Very eIy o e 7%
Not likely at all ... e 3%
I o) =11 7%

42. As you may know, Joe Biden and Donald Trump participated in the second Presidential Debate last week on
Thursday, October 22. Did you watch this debate?

| watched the entire debate ......... .. 46%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o 19%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate ........ ... i 12%
| read or watched news stories analyzingthedebate ........... ... ... i, 14%
[ haven’t heard anything about it ... ... 9%

43. Who do you think did a better job — or won — the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or saw stories about it

JOB BideN .. 49%
DoNald TrUMD . 41%
DOt KNMOW oo 10%

44. Have you seen or heard anything from any of the three debates that has changed how you will vote in the
November election?
Asked of those who have not already voted

R (= 9%
N O e e e 87%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 4%

45. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very [Deral . 34%
I o= = 22%
1Y 0T [T = = 33%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt et e e e 4%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e s 2%
N o) =11 6%

46. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 35%
SOOI it 21%
NOL MUCK o e e e 13%
Doesn’tcare at all ... ... i e 29%
N o) T 2%
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47. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e, 30%
Like somewhat ... e 18%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e e 14%
Dislike sOmMeWhat ... .o e 9%
DisSlKe @ 10t . e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 3%

48. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2o T 23%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG .ttt e 30%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt e e 12%
VY WK .ottt e 36%

49. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 49%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . o e 43%
N Ot SUME 8%

50. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal with the COVID-19 outbreak, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

(70 1111 =Y 2 1 51%
U BaSY ottt ittt et e e e e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 6%

51. Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if Joe Biden is elected
President in 20207

Gt DBt T oo e 43%
L= o 7= 43%
StaY TN SAMIE .t e 7%
I o) T 7%

52. Would you say Donald Trump is...

VEry Deral o e 2%
] o= = 2%
1Y 0T [T - (= 13%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 36%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e e 29%
N Ot SUIE .ttt et e e e e e e 18%
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53. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 32%
SOOI o 11%
NOL MUCK L e 7%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 48%
N o) T3 2%

54. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e 19%
Like somewhat ... e 13%
Neither like Nor disliKe ... e e 10%
Dislike sOmMeWhat ... 7%
DisSlKe @ 10t . e 50%
N o) T 2%

55. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEONG .t 35%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...ttt e 12%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ... e 9%
VB Y WK .ttt e 44%

56. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 35%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... . 58%
N O SUNE e e 7%

57. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal with the COVID-19 outbreak, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

[0 1111 =Y 0 1 39%
U S ittt ittt e s 56%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 5%

58. Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, get worse or will it stay the same if Donald Trump is re-elected
President in 20207

Gt DBt T o e 42%
[ 1= AR 7= 43%
Stay the SAMIE o e 10%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 5%

10
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59. Do you believe the following countries are actively trying to influence the U.S. presidential election in Novem-
ber?

Yes No Not sure
China 67% 13% 20%
Iran 61% 18% 21%
Russia 75% 12% 13%
Ukraine 23% 43% 34%

60. Which candidate do you think the following countries favor in the U.S. presidential election in November?

Not
favoring a
Donald particular
Joe Biden Trump candidate Not sure
China 51% 22% 1% 17%
Iran 42% 25% 13% 21%
Russia 26% 56% 6% 12%
Ukraine 28% 25% 18% 30%
61. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?
VY ClOSElY .o 53%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... 35%
NO Very ClOSElY .o e e 9%
Not following at all ... o e 2%

62. Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

B 2= T 111 11%
Yes, afamily member ... e 23%
Yes, a Close friENd ... 21%
o 53%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 1%

63. Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

XS, M ottt 3%
Yes, afamily member ... 21%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 29%
N O e e 52%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 1%

11
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64. Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 9%
Yes, a Close fHiEeNd ... 14%
o 77%
Prefer NOt10 Sy ... 1%

65. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VY WOITIEA .ottt e e e e e e e 26%
Somewhat Worried . ... 37%
NN o) 8 (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 23%
Notworried at all ... e 14%

66. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Ay S L e e 61%
Most Of the time .. .o e e 20%
Some Of the timMe ..o e 15%
= 4%

67. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the community where you live is...

Tt = U] 1o 52%
NOt ChaNGING ..ot e 22%
= To7 (== 1= T 13%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

68. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg t0 GET WOISE ... i e 52%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic .............. ..., 13%
The worst part of the pandemicisbehindus .............o i 23%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 12%

Fewer than 100,000 AMEIICANS .. ..ottt e e 10%
100,000-150,000 AMEIICANS ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e et e e e et et ieees 7%
150,000-200,000 AMBriCaANS ..ttt ittt et et et e e e e e 9%
200,000-250,000 AMEIICANS ...ttt ettt e e e e e 36%
250,000-1 million AMEICANS . ...t e 34%
More than 1 million AMErCaANS ... ...t e e ettt aaas 4%

12
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70. When do you think it will be safe to end social distancing measures and reopen businesses as normal?

[tis safe rght MOW ... 18%
IN @bOUL WO WEEKS ... e 2%
N @ MONTN OF S0 ettt e 4%
N several MONTNS ... 21%
Inabout @ year O ONQer .. ... 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 18%

71. If and when a coronavirus vaccine becomes available, will you get vaccinated?

(= 44%
N O et e e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 33%

72. How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available to the public?

Before the end of the summer ... . 0%
Before NOVEMDEr ... e 2%
By the end of 2020 ... . i 24%
By the summer of 20271 ... . 40%
By the end of 2021 ... e 16%
2022 OF At .ot 5%
1N o) T 14%

73. Coronavirus vaccines are being fast-tracked through the approval process. How concerned are you about
the safety of coronavirus vaccines?

A= Yoo o= o= 39%
Somewhat CoNCEINEd ... ..o e 33%
NOE VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt e et 13%
Notconcerned at all ... ... . i 10%
Nt SUIE oo e 5%

74. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled COVID-197?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 15%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe ... .. e 5%
Strongly diSaPPrOVE .. e 51%
N Ot SUNE e 2%

75. How well do you think the federal government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCIl Nt o e e 10%
1o T o 23%
- L 16%
o o 48%
N o) =11 2%

13
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76. How well do you think your state government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCEI Ot o e 15%
1o T o 32%
= L P 24%
POOT o e e 27%
N o) 11 2%

77. How well do you think your local government has handled COVID-19 so far?

EXCEI BNt o e 13%
G000 ot e e 36%
= L P 27%
POOr o e 19%
1N o) T 5%

78. Do you believe that a federal mask mandate would be a violation of your civil liberties, or not?

It would be a violation of civil liberties ... 30%
It would not be a violation of civil liberties ... 61%
DOt KNMOW et 9%

79. Which, if any, of the following activities are you planning to do for Halloween this year? Please select all that
apply.

Going out trick Or treating ... .. ov i 6%
HostiNg trick Or treaters ... o 15%
Eating Halloween candy .........o.ioiiiii e 27%
Making a jack-o-lantern ... 16%
Decorating My NOUSE .. ... e e 24%
Wearing a Halloween COStUME ... ..o e 10%
Attending a Halloween gathering for friends/family in-person ....................coooiaet. 9%
Attending virtual a Halloween gathering for friends/family ........... ... it 3%
WatChing SCary MOVIES ... ..o e 29%
L0 13T 5%
DOt KNOW 4%
| don’t plan to celebrate Halloween thisyear ........... .o i 41%

80. Are you taking any of the following precautions to socially distance from trick or treaters? Please select all

that apply.

Among those who are going out or hosting trick or treating
WEariNg @ MaASK .ot e 53%
Staying 6 feet away from all trick or treaters ... 48%
Leaving candy out, but not interacting with trick or treaters  ................... ... ... ... 23%
Carrying and using sanitizer or other disinfectants ........... ... ... ... 41%
L 1 = 7%
I do not plan to socially distance from trick or treaters ............ ..o, 21%

14
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81. Are you electing not to participate in Halloween for any of the following reasons?
Asked of those who don'’t plan on celebrating Halloween this year

GOV I -1 e e e 45%
Religious ObJeCHIONS ... e 12%
SOME OINEr FEASON it e 35%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ..o 10%

82. In general, how safe is it for children to go out and trick or treat on Halloween in your neighborhood?

VY SafE o 25%
Somewhat safe ... ..o e e 32%
NOt 100 SAfE ..ot 22%
Not at all Safe ... e e 21%

83. How worried are you about Halloween leading to an outbreak of COVID-197?

RV L= VY0 =T o 18%
SomeWhat WOrTEd ... . 36%
NN o) (oY TR0 £ 1= 26%
Not worried at all ... e 20%

84. How do you feel about the end of Daylight Saving Time coming up?

m looking forward to it ... ... o 18%
PModreading it ... 35%
FAONtreally Care ... e 38%
My state doesn’t observe Daylight Saving Time ... ..o 3%
N Ot SUNE o 6%

85. Would you like to see Daylight Savings Time extended to all year round, or not?

Yes, | WoUld ..o 50%
NO, L WOUId MOt .o e 24%
Ot SUNE e e e 26%

86. Countries in Europe are considering eliminating Daylight Savings Time after 2021. Would you support the
United States eliminating Daylight Savings Time as well, or not?

Yes, | WoUld ..o 66%
NO, L WOUId MOt .o e 14%
NOt SUIE .o e e 20%

15
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87. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 79% 19% 1% 0%
Immigration 50% 36% 10% 3%
Climate change and the environment 45% 24% 17% 13%
National Security and foreign policy 62% 31% 6% 1%
Education 61% 30% 7% 3%
Health care 74% 20% 5% 1%
Taxes and government spending 64% 29% 6% 2%
Civil rights and civil liberties 62% 28% 7% 3%
Gun control 52% 25% 11% 11%
Crime and criminal justice reform 57% 32% 8% 3%
88. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Jobs and the eCoNOmMY . ... e 25%
M grat ON . 5%
Climate change and the environment ... .. e 11%
National Security and foreign poliCy ........c.oeii i 5%
EAUCAtiON oo e 4%
Health Care ... 27%
Taxes and government Spending . .......iu it e 7%
Civil rights and civil lIberties . ... ... e 10%
GUN CONIIOl et e e e e e 4%
Crime and criminal justice reform ... .. 3%

89. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Donald Trump 33% 10% 5% 51% 1%
Joe Biden 30% 22% 9% 37% 2%
Mike Pence 32% 12% 9% 43% 4%
Kamala Harris 30% 18% 8% 41% 4%
Nancy Pelosi 21% 19% 10% 46% 4%
Mitch McConnell 10% 21% 12% 47% 10%

16
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90. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 23% 24% 12% 39% 2%
The Republican Party 19% 22% 12% 45% 2%

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..t 31%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 11%
SomMewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 7%
StroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 50%
N O SUME e 1%

92. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 38% 12% 10% 38% 2%
Immigration 35% 10% 5% 49% 2%
Climate change and the environment 24% 14% 6% 48% 7%
Terrorism 37% 9% 9% 42% 3%
Education 23% 18% 9% 43% 8%
Health care 24% 17% 7% 48% 4%
Taxes and government spending 28% 15% 11% 44% 3%
Civil rights and civil liberties 27% 16% 6% 47% 5%
Gun control 31% 12% 8% 42% 6%
Crime and criminal justice reform 31% 14% 9% 40% 6%

93. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

Yo o] o] ] 4 7= - 28%
1 =] 0] ] T4 =1 (= 61%
N O SUNE . e 10%

94. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 11%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 26%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..o e 40%
Ot SUNE e e e s 5%

17
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95. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 45%
N O SUNE e e e 5%

96. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] 1o 1A= o] o 01/ 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPIrOVE .. e 46%
N Ot SUNE e 9%

97. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 25%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 13%
N O SUNE . e 12%

98. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 2%
o == 7%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 37%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e e 28%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

99. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 30%
ADOUL e SaME . e 16%
L= 11T IR ] = 48%
N O SUNE e e 6%

100. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 32%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 22%
0 1 13%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 33%
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101. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coviiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 26%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiiiiiiiininnenenannen. 44%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.iuiiiiiiiiiii i, 27%
Ot SUNE e e 3%

102. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 38%
The same amount of JObS ... .. e 18%
Fewer Jobs ... 19%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

103. How worried are you about losing your job?

RV =T VAo =T 9%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA ..t e e 27%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e 63%

104. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 31%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 38%
NOt VY Nard .o s 23%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 9%

105. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= Y £ =T o 0 30%
L =T 0] ) 37%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 23%
LU g =T o] o 7%
BT L= 2T 0] =T oo 3%

106. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral .o 13%
I o= = 18%
1Y 0T [T = 30%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt et e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 4%

19



The Economist/YouGov Poll

107. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20167?

Hillary Clinton . e e 42%
DONald TrUMID et 41%
Gary JONNSON o 2%
il S BN L 1%
Evan MCOMUIIIN . e 0%
O r e 1%
Did not vote for President . ... 12%

108. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMOC Al .ot e 39%
RepUDICaN .. e 31%
1 a0 =T o T=T oo 1= o | 28%
L0 13T 1%
N O SUNE o e 0%

109. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCKAt ... 29%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... 10%
Lean DemoOCral . ... e 10%
INdependent ... 9%
Lean Republican . ... .o 10%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 9%
Strong RepuUbliCan ... ... e 23%
N O SUNE e e 0%

110. Are you...?

Ml o e 47%
FemMale . e 53%

111. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 15%
B0-4d e 22%
L 7 37%
Bt ot e e e 26%

112. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt e 73%
BlaCK o 12%
HiS AN C ot e 9%

10 1 1= 6%
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113. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
[N\ 0T 1= = 60%
COllEgE Grad ..ottt e 40%

114. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 30%
SOME COllBGE .ot 30%
College grad . ... e 25%
POStgrad . 15%

115.

Combined from answers to race, education, and gender questions
White Male NO Degree . ... e e 20%
White Male 4yr Degre+ .ottt e et 15%
White Female NO Degree ... e 22%
White Female 4yr Degree+ .. ... 16%
BlaCK . 12%
HiSDaNIC ot 9%
O BT e 6%

116. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o P 51%
1T o = - 1 (=Y [ 1%
DIVOICEA . e 11%
LT [0 =T o 6%
[N ==Y g0 = Vg =T 25%
Domestic / Civil partnership ... e 4%

117. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS e 23%

118. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NN A oo e 17%
01T 1= 22%
SOULN o 38%
L 2T 22%

(0 7 o 67%
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120. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder $00K o 35%
B0-T00K et 33%
R 010 Qo T 4o 21%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 11%

121. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOraNt . 40%
Somewhat Important . ... 24%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT ..o e e 13%
Not at all Important ... e 23%

122. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 19%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 6%
A eW HIMES @ YOar ..t e 14%
SO L e 20%
N BV e i 32%
DO KN OW e e e 2%

123. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
= 30%

124. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay .. ...oiiii i 29%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e e e 12%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK oo e 12%
ONCE AWEEK .o 3%
Afew times @ MONth ..o 7%
SO L e 13%
= 20%
DNt KNOW o e 3%
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125. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... 36%
Roman Catholic ... e 20%
17T 1 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ...t e 1%
JBWIS N o e 2%
MUS I L e e e 1%
BUAANIST .o e e 0%
HiNAU o 0%
AN 1 = 7%
AGNOSHIC e e 8%
NoOthing in partiCular ... e e 19%
SOMETNING BlSE .o 5%

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 25 - 27, 2020

US Registered Voters

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2016 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2016 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.051 to 5.074, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.672.

1500

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.
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